

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6120/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2021 in ARBA No. 38/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UTTAR PRADESH AWAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AKASH ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS                                      Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)      M/S. Lawfic, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the month of April, 2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR