

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6120/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2021 in ARBA No.38/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UTTAR PRADESH AWAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AKASH ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124809/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 50337/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 124807/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6462/2022 (XI)

(IA No. 170639/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 124793/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6539/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53425/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Daman Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ria Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Devrani, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M S Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)